Care Management for High-Risk Pregnancies (CMHRP)
Secondary Contact for Each County - March 2025

County CM Backup Referral Phone Fax Email Address
Alamance County Health Department Michelle Cline 336-513-5523 336-221-8083 [michelle.cline@alamancecountync.gov
Alexander County Health Department Billy Walker 828-632-9704 x 414 |828-632-9008 |bwalker@alexandercounty.nc.gov

Alleghany County Health Department (Appalachian Dist)

Anson - Union County Health Department

Karen Drake

704-296-4873

704-296-4824

Karen.Drake@unioncountync.gov

Ashe County Health Department (Appalachian Dist)

Avery County Health Department (Toe River Dist)

Michelle Riddle

828-208-1368

828-733-6034

michelle.riddle@toeriverhealth.org

Beaufort County Health Department

Selestee Fields

252-940-5097

252-946-8430

selestee.fields@bchd.net

Bertie County Health Department (Albemarle Dist)

Tammy Cartwright

252-338-4423

252-338-4440

tammy.cartwright@arhs-nc.org

Bladen County Department of Public Health

Patricia Smith

910-872-6214

910-862-6859

p_smith@bladenco.org

Brunswick County Health Department

Buncombe County Health Department

Lee Kilgore

828-250-5707

828-281-7498

lee.kilgore@buncombecounty.org

Burke County Health Department

May Thao

828-544-2051

828-764-9155

may.thao@burkenc.org

Cabarrus Health Alliance

Elizabeth Maldonado

704-920-1250

704-933-3345

Elizabeth.maldonado@cabarrushealth.org

Caldwell County Health Department

Francine Jimenez

828-426-8508

828-426-8503

fiimenez@caldwellcountync.org

Camden County Health Department (Albemarle Dist)

Tammy Cartwright

252-338-4423

252-338-4440

tammy.cartwright@arhs-nc.org

Carteret County Health Department

Carissa Kirby

252-728-8550 x 5725

252-222-7739

carissa.kirby@carteretcountync.gov

Caswell County Health Department

Cheryl Huskey

336-514-3781

336-694-1135

chuskey@caswellnc.us

Catawba County Public Health Department

Megan Brown

828-695-6609

828-695-2106

MeganBrown@catawbacountync.gov

Chatham County Public Health Department

Cherokee County Health Department

Chowan County Health Department (Albemarle Dist)

Tammy Cartwright

252-338-4423

252-338-4440

tammy.cartwright@arhs-nc.org

Clay County Health Department

Cleveland County Health Department

Janice Beaver

980-484-5124

980-484-5273

Janice.Beaver@clevelandcountync.gov

Columbus County Health Department

Patricia Hall

910-640-6615 x 7029

910-640-1618

patricia.hall@columbusco.org

Craven County Public Health Department

Shanna Nesmith

252-636-4920 x 2053

252-636-4970

sfordnesmith@cravencountync.gov

Cumberland County Health Department

Cynthia McLean

910-433-3814

910-433-3626

cmclean@cumberlandcountync.gov
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Currituck County Health Department (Albemarle Dist]

Tammy Cartwright

252-338-4423

252-338-4440

tammy.cartwright@arhs-nc.org

Dare County Department of Public Health

Tammy Cartwright

252-338-4423

252-338-4440

tammy.cartwright@arhs-nc.org

Davidson County Health Department

Tabitha Lankford

336-242-2341

336-242-1535

Tabitha.lankford@davidsoncountync.gov

Davie County Health Department

Duplin County Health Department Renee Price 910-296-2130 910-296-2139 |renee.price@duplincountync.com
Durham County Health Department Tasha Allen 919-323-1484 919-560-7378 |tallen@dconc.gov
Edgecombe County Health Department Gwen Shaw 252-641-6814 252-641-7578 |gwenshaw@edgecombeco.com

Forsyth County Department of Public Health

Franklin County Health Department

Natallia Syzrantsava

919-496-2533 x 2395

919-729-0619

nsyzrantsava@franklincountync.gov

Gaston County Health Department

Taryn Scruggs

980-552-5645

704-853-5187

tscruggs@kintegra.org

Gates County Health Department (Albemarle Dist)

Tammy Cartwright

252-338-4423

252-338-4440

Tammy.Cartwright@arhs-nc.org

Graham County Department of Public Health

Granville County Health Department (Granville-Vance Dist)

Amy McFalls

919-690-2103

919-603-0480

amcfalls@gvdhd.org

Greene County Health Department

Joy Brock

252-747-8183

252-747-4040

joy.brock@greenecountync.gov

Guilford County Department of Public Health

Anne Boutin-Galipeau

336-641-3700

336-641-5633

aboutin@guilfordcountync.gov

Halifax County Health Department

Shea Briggs

252-583-5021 x 6283

252-583-2975

briggss@halifaxnc.com

Harnett County Department of Public Health

Mary Jane Sauls

910-814-6192

910-893-9429

mjsauls@harnett.org

Haywood County Health and Human Services Agency

Medicaid Direct Members :

All other members : Refer to member's asso

Refer to Madison County's Secondary Contact

ciated PrePaid Health Plan (PHP)

Henderson County Department of Public Health

Rosa Sifuentes

828-694-6093

828-698-6170

rosasif@hendersoncountync.gov

Hertford County Health Department (Albemarle Dist)

Tammy Carwright

252-338-4423

252-338-4440

tammy.cartwright@arhs-nc.org

Hoke County Health Department

Cheryl McLean

910-875-3717 x 2167

910-875-6351

cmclean@hokehealth.gov

Hyde County Health Department

Iredell County Health Department

Amy Strickland

704-761-2471

704-761-2449

strickland@iredellcountync.gov

Jackson County Department of Public Health

Sarah Turner

828-587-8286

828-587-8297

cmarc@jacksonnc.org

Johnston County Public Health Department

Angela Leamy

919-989-5233

919-989-5266

angela.leamy@johnstonnc.com
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Jones County Health Department

Michelle Andrade

910-989-3901

910-347-4796

Michelle Andrade@onslowcountync.gov

Lee County Health Department

Jessica Miller

919-718-4640 x 5316

919-718-4632

imiller@leecountync.gov

Lenoir County Health Department

Wanda Staten

252-526-4200 x 4226

252-208-1727

wanda.staten@Ienoircountync.gov

Lincoln County Health Department

Mary-Clara Mcalister

704-748-1508

704-736-8689

mary-clara.mcalister@lincolncountync.gov

Macon County Health Department

Darlene Debty

828-349-2427

828-371-7498

ddebty@maconnc.org

Madison County Health Department

Shaina Whitener

828-649-3531

828-649-9068

shaina.whitener@madisoncountync.gov

Martin County Health Department (MTW Dist)

Emily Spruill

252-793-1600

252-789-0437

emily.spruill@mtwdh.org

McDowell County Health Department (RPM Dist)

Megan Rumfelt

828-287-6083

828-287-6314

mrumfelt@rpmhd.org

Mecklenburg County Health Department

Kimberly Sullivan

980-314-9121

704-392-6788

Kimberly.Sullivan@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Mitchell County Health Department (Toe River Dist)

Montgomery County Health Department Laura Dills 910-572-1393 x 1229 |910-572-8177 |laura.dills@montgomerycountync.gov
Moore County Health Department
Nash County Health Department Kim Barnes 252-459-1331 252-459-8540 |kimberly.barnes@nashcountync.gov

New Hanover County Health Department

Jennifer Weisman

910-798-6741

910-798-7834

jweisman@nhcgov.com

Northampton County Health Department

Kelly Tate

252-534-5841 x 6017

252-534-1045

kelly.o.tate@nhcnc.net

Onslow County Health Department

Michelle Andrade

910-989-3901

910-347-4796

Michelle Andrade@onslowcountync.gov

Orange County Health Department

Maxine Pendergraph

919-245-2442

919-644-3312

mpendergraph@orangecountync.gov

Pamlico County Health Department

Pasquotank County Health Department (Albemarle Dist)

Tammy Cartwright

252-338-4423

252-338-4440

tammy.cartwright@arhs-nc.org

Pender County Health Department

Katie Faulkner

910-259-1478

910-259-2138

kfaulkner@pendercountync.gov

Perquimans County Health Department (Albemarle Dist)

Tammy Cartwright

252-338-4423

252-338-4440

Tammy.Cartwright@arhs-nc.org

Person County Health Department

Pitt County Health Department

Nicole Acklin

252-902-2391

252-902-1869

nicole.acklin@pittcountync.gov

Polk County Health Department

Dena Pfister

828-894-8271 x 653

828-894-8678

dpfister@polknc.org

Randolph County Health Department

Ashley Bellamy

336-318-6261

336-318-6241

Ashley.Bellamy@randolphcountync.gov

Richmond County Health Department

Melissa McKenzie

910-410-1286

910-997-8291

melissa.mckenzie@richmondnc.com
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Robeson County Department of Public Health

Rockingham County Department of Public Health

Anna Rhodes

336-342-8158

336-342-8170

arhodes@rockinghamcountync.gov

Rowan County Health Department

Latoya Arnold

704-216-8867

704-216-7999

Latoya.Arnold@rowancountync.gov

Rutherford County Health Department (RPM Dist)

Megan Rumfelt

828-287-6083

828-287-6314

mrumfelt@rpmhd.org

Sampson County Health Department

Scotland County Health Department

Felicia McCall

910-277-2440

910-277-2450

fmccall@scotlandcounty.org

Stanly County Health Department

Patricia Hancock

704-982-9171

704-986-3077

phancock@stanlycountync.gov

Stokes Family Health Center

Candice Fulker

336-593-2400

336-593-9361

cfulcher@co.stokes.nc.us

Surry County Health and Nutrition Center

Peggy Newman

336-401-8552

336-401-8599

newmanpe@co.surry.nc.us

Swain County Health Department

Sarah Turner

828-587-8286

828-587-8297

cmarc@jacksonnc.org

Transylvania County Health Department

Holly Watkins

828-884-1736

828-884-3140

Holly.watkins@transylvaniacounty.org

Tyrrell County Health Department (MTW Dist)

Vickey Manning

252-791-3133

252-789-0437

Vickey.manning@mtwdh.org

Union County Health Department

Karen Drake

704-296-4873

704-296-4824

Karen.Drake@unioncountync.gov

Vance County Health Department (Granville-vance Dist)

Amy McFalls

919-690-2103

919-603-0480

amcfalls@gvdhd.org

Wake County Human Services

Debby Orlovsky-Paine

919-250-4675

919-212-7946

Debby.Paine@wake.gov

Warren County Health Department

Susan Wells

252-257-1185

252-257-4867

susanwells@warrencountync.gov

Washington County Health Department (MTW Dist)

Vickey Manning

252-791-3133

252-789-0437

Vickey.manning@mtwdh.org

Watagua County Health Department (Appalachian Dist)

Wayne County Health Department

Wilkes County Health Department Keena Eller 828-264-4995 828-265-3101 |(keena.eller@apphealth.com
Wilson County Department of Public Health Wendy Davis 252-237-3141 x 6269 (252-265-8340 |wdavis@wilsoncountync.gov
Yadkin County Medical Clinic

Yancey County Health Department Ashley Fox 828-682-6118 x 1963 [828-682-1966 |ashley.fox@yanceycountync.gov
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